
SOUTH CAROLINA GAMECOCKS 
2024-25 Women’s Basketball Schedule

	 St. Jude® Tip Off Classic
Tue., Oct. 15	 at Memphis (Exh.) (ESPN+)	 Memphis, Tenn.	 9:30 p.m.

Mon., Oct. 28	 Clayton State (Exh.)	 Columbia, S.C.	 7 p.m.

	 Naismith Hall of Fame Series 
Mon, Nov. 4	 vs. Michigan 	 Las Vegas, Nev.	 TBA

	 Ally Tipoff
Sun., Nov. 10	 vs. NC State (ESPN)	 Charlotte, N.C.	 3 p.m.

Thu., Nov. 14	 Coppin State (SECN+)	 Columbia, S.C.	 7 p.m.
Sun., Nov. 17	 East Carolina (SECN+)	 Columbia, S.C.	 2 p.m.
Wed., Nov. 20	 at Clemson	 Clemson, S.C.	 TBA
Sun., Nov. 24	 at UCLA (FS1)	 Los Angeles, Calif.	 4 p.m.

	 Elevance Health Fort Myers Tipoff
Thu., Nov. 28	 vs. Iowa State (FOX)	 Fort Myers, Fla.	 1:30 p.m.
Sat., Nov. 30	 vs. Purdue (WSN)	 Fort Myers, Fla.	 11 a.m.

	 SEC-ACC Challenge
Thu., Dec. 5	 Duke (ESPN)	 Columbia, S.C.	 9 p.m.

	 Hoopfest Women’s Basketball Classic
Sun., Dec. 8	 at TCU	 Fort Worth, Texas	 7 p.m.

Sun., Dec. 15	 USF (SECN)	 Columbia, S.C.	 2 p.m.
Thu., Dec. 19	 Charleston Southern (SECN+)	 Columbia, S.C.	 7 p.m.
Sun., Dec. 29	 Wofford (SECN)	 Columbia, S.C.	 2 p.m.
Thu., Jan. 2	 at Missouri* (SECN)	 Columbia, Mo.	 7 p.m.
Sun., Jan. 5	 at Mississippi State* (SECN)	 Starkville, Miss.	 2 p.m.
Thu., Jan. 9	 Texas A&M* (ESPN2)	 Columbia, S.C.	 5 p.m.
Sun., Jan. 12	 Texas* (ESPN)	 Columbia, S.C.	 1 p.m.
Thu., Jan. 16	 at Alabama*	 Tuscaloosa, Ala.	 7 p.m.
Sun., Jan. 19	 Oklahoma* (ESPN/ESPN2)	 Columbia, S.C.	 3 p.m.
Thu., Jan. 23	 LSU* (ESPN)	 Columbia, S.C.	 8 p.m.
Mon., Jan. 27	 at Tennessee* (ESPN2)	 Knoxville, Tenn.	 7 p.m.
Sun., Feb. 2	 Auburn* (SECN)	 Columbia, S.C.	 Noon
Thu., Feb. 6	 at Georgia*	 Athens, Ga.	 6 p.m.
Sun., Feb. 9	 at Texas* (ESPN)	 Austin, Texas	 2 p.m.
Thu., Feb. 13	 Florida* (SECN)	 Columbia, S.C.	 7 p.m.
Sun., Feb. 16	 UConn (ABC)	 Columbia, S.C.	 1 p.m.
Thu., Feb. 20	 Arkansas* (SECN)	 Columbia, S.C.	 7 p.m.
Sun., Feb. 23	 at Vanderbilt*	 Nashville, Tenn.	 3 p.m.
Thu., Feb. 27	 at Ole Miss* (ESPN/SECN)	 Oxford, Miss.	 9 p.m.
Sun., Mar. 2	 Kentucky* (ESPN)	 Columbia, S.C.	 2 p.m.

Wed., Mar. 5-Sun., Mar. 9	 SEC Tournament	 Greenville, S.C.	 TBA

* indicates SEC game
All Times Listed as Eastern and are subject to change
TV outlet listed in parentheses – WSN is Women’s Sports Network; SECN is SEC Network; SECN+ is SEC Network online via the ESPN app; 

3 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS • 6 NCAA FINAL FOURS • 14 NCAA SWEET 16S • 8 SEC CHAMPIONSHIPS • 8 SEC TOURNAMENT TITLES • 23 ALL-AMERICANS


